ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තුික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විගෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2022 / 11 – 2017 ජුනි 06 වැනි අඟහරුවාදා – 2017.06.06 No. 2022 / 11 – TUESDAY, JUNE 06, 2017

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Rankoth Pedige Karunadasa who resided in the village of Parana Halpe, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diulapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Rankoth Pedige Karuna-dasa described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 15th July, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 23rd May, 2017

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
(Hectare)						
Diulapitiya	Parana Halpe	510026	Block 04 Parcel No. 58	0.2639	Gampaha : 0000179	Gampaha
Diulapitiya	Parana Halpe	510026	Block 04 Parcel No. 13	0.4668	Gampaha : 0000454	Gampaha

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

06 - 741 / 1



NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Muthugal Pedige Piyadasa who resided in the village of Akaragama West, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diulapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Muthugal Pedige Piyadasa described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 15th July, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 23rd May, 2017

06 - 741 / 2

SCHEDULE

Division Secretary's I		Village	Cadastr Map No		. Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
					(Hectare)		
Diulapitiya	. Akarag	ama	510095	Block 04 Parcel No. 87	0.0264	2527831	Negambo
				ould mention the Ca p left-hand corner of			
	estate Property		perty. The to	p leit hand comer (or the envelope sir	ourd ocur the pinas	e ripplication for

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Madurapperuma Arachchige Gunarathne who resided in the village of Naiwala, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Diulapitiya, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Madurapperuma Arachchige Gunarathne described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 15th July, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 23rd May, 2017

SCHEDULE									
Divisional Village Secretary's Division		Village	Cadast Map N		No. Extent of	Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration	
(Hectare)									
Diulapitiya	Naiwala		510402	Block 07 Parcel No. 05	0.1966	000	060022614	Gampaha	

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

06 - 741 / 3

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Wiyannale Gedara Senavirathne who resided in the village of Yatiwawala, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Harispattuwa, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Wiyannale Gedara Senavirathne described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 15th July, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 23rd May, 2017

SCHEDULE

			SCHEDULE			
Divisional Village Secretary's Division		Cadastral Parcel No. Ext Map No.		Extent of Lan	d Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Harispattuwa	Yatiwawala	320327	Block 01 Parcel No. 93	0.0253	00362521016	Kandy

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

06 - 741 / 4

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Muhammadu Kalidai Ummu Saheera who resided in the village of Polkumbura, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udapalatha, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Muhammadu Kalidai Ummu Saheera described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 15th July, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA.

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 23rd May, 2017

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Divi	Village sion		Cadastral Parcel No. Map No.		Land Certificate of Title No.	55 5
				(Hecta	re)	
Udapalatha	Polkumbura	320055	Block 03 Parcel No. 99	0.0097	00370029185	Kandy

N.B.-Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

06 - 741 / 5

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Abdul Hameeb Ralina Umma who resided in the village of Arugoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udapalatha, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Abdul Hameeb Ralina Umma described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 15th July, 2017 stating his/ their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

> K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA. Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 23rd May, 2017

SCHEDULE									
Divisional Secretary's Divis	sion	Village	Cadastro Map No		Extent of I	Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration	
			(Hectare)						
Udapalatha	Arugoda		320058	Block 02 Parcel No. 321	0.01791	003	370005889	Kandy	
Udapalatha	Arugoda		320058	Block 02 Parcel No. 320	0.02346	003	370005888	Kandy	
Udapalatha	Arugoda		320058	Block 02 Parcel No. 322	0.01371	0	0005890	Kandy	

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

06 - 741 / 6

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Ranathunaga Arachchilage Ranjith Weeraguptha who resided in the village of Kahatapitiya, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Udapalatha, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Ranathunaga Arachchilage Ranjith Weeraguptha described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 15th July, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 23rd May, 2017

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Divisi	Village ion	Cadastra Map No		Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Udapalatha	Kahatapitiya	320128	Block 01	0.0214	0012281	Kandy
			Parcel No. 103			

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

06 - 741 / 7